this option was set at the estimated fair market value of this equity interest

in January 1994.

   F-20

   NU SKIN ASIA PACIFIC, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1996

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AMOUNTS)

   PRO FORMA

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   FOR THE

   NU SKIN   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS   REORGANIZATION

   ASIA PACIFIC,   COMBINED   FOR THE   FOR THE   FOR  THE   AND THE

   INC.   SUBSIDIARIES REORGANIZATION   REORGANIZATION  OFFERINGS   OFFERINGS

   ------------- ------------ --------------   -------------- -----------   --------------

   ASSETS

Current assets

  Cash and cash

   equivalents.....   $   --   $ 81,079   $   --   $ 81,079   $ 79,892 (g)   $160,971

  Accounts receivable...   --   8,151   --   8,151   --   8,151

  Related parties

   receivable.....   --   7,840   --   7,840   --   7,840

  Inventories, net.....   --   46,379   --   46,379   --   46,379

  Prepaid expenses and

   other.....   --   8,027   2,609 (b)   10,636   --   10,636

   ------   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------

   --   151,476   2,609   154,085   79,892   233,977

Property and equipment,

 net.....   --   8,672   --   8,672   --   8,672

Deferred offering

 costs.....   1,676   --   --   1,676   (1,676)(g)   --

Deferred tax assets.....   --   --   3,160 (b)   3,160   --   3,160

Other assets.....   --   8,759   --   8,759   25,000 (g)   33,759

   ------   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------

   Total assets.....   $1,676   $168,907   $ 5,769   $176,352   $103,216   $279,568

   ======   ========   =======   ========   ========   ========

   LIABILITIES AND

  STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities

  Accounts payable.....   $   --   $  5,019   $   --   $  5,019   $   --   $  5,019

  Accrued expenses.....   1,676   49,514   --   51,190   (1,676)(g)   49,514

  Related parties

   payable.....   --   36,115   --   36,115   --   36,115

  Notes payable to

   stockholders.....   --   --   81,893 (d)   81,893   (15,000)(g)   66,893

  Note payable to NSI...   --   --   --   --   10,000 (g)   10,000

   ------   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------

   1,676   90,648   81,893   174,217   (6,676)   167,541

   ------   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------

Note payable to NSI.....   --   --   --   --   10,000 (g)   10,000

   ------   --------   -------   --------   --------   --------

Stockholders' equity

 Capital Stock of

  Combined

  Subsidiaries.....   --   4,550   (4,550)(a)   --   --   --

  Preferred Stock--

   25,000,000 shares

   authorized, $.001 par

[…]

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma

   consolidated financial statements.

   F-21

   NU SKIN ASIA PACIFIC, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   PRO FORMA

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   FOR THE

   NU SKIN   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS   REORGANIZATION

   ASIA   COMBINED   FOR THE   FOR THE   FOR THE   AND THE

   PACIFIC, INC. SUBSIDIARIES REORGANIZATION  REORGANIZATION  OFFERINGS   OFFERINGS

   ------------- ------------ --------------  -------------- -----------   --------------

Revenue.....   $ --   $358,609   $   --   $358,609   $   --   $358,609

Cost of sales.....   --   96,615   --   96,615   --   96,615

   ----   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------

Gross profit.....   --   261,994   261,994   261,994

   ----   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------

Operating expenses

 Distributor

  incentives(f).....   --   135,722   --   135,722   --   135,722

 Selling, general and

  administrative.....   --   67,475   4,391(c)   71,866   2,567(h)   74,433

   ----   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------

Total operating

 expenses.....   --   203,197   4,391   207,588   2,567   210,155

   ----   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------

Operating income.....   --   58,797   (4,391)   54,406   (2,567)   51,839

Other income (expense)..   --   511   (2,676)(e)   (2,165)   (133)(i)   (2,298)

   ----   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------

Income before provision

 for income taxes.....   --   59,308   (7,067)   52,241   (2,700)   49,541

Provision for income

 taxes.....   --   19,097   944(b)   20,041   (1,036)(j)   19,005

   ----   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------

Net income.....   $ --   $ 40,211   $(8,011)   $ 32,200   $(1,664)   $ 30,536

   ====   ========   =======   ========   =======   ========

Net income per share....   $   .40   $   .36

   ========   ========

Weighted average common

 shares outstanding.....   80,518   85,377

   ========   ========

[…]

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma

   consolidated financial statements.

   F-22

   NU SKIN ASIA PACIFIC, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1996

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   PRO FORMA

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA   FOR THE

   NU SKIN   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS   REORGANIZATION

   ASIA PACIFIC,   COMBINED   FOR THE   FOR THE   FOR THE   AND THE

   INC.   SUBSIDIARIES REORGANIZATION  REORGANIZATION  OFFERINGS   OFFERINGS

   ------------- ------------ --------------  -------------- -----------   --------------

Revenue.....   $ --   $471,312   $   --   $471,312   $   --   $471,312

Cost of sales.....   --   133,592   --   133,592   --   133,592

   ----   --------   -------   --------   ------   --------

Gross profit.....   --   337,720   --   337,720   --   337,720

   ----   --------   -------   --------   ------   --------

Operating expenses

 Distributor

  incentives (f).....   --   175,149   --   175,149   --   175,149

 Selling, general and

  administrative.....   --   69,970   3,293(c)   73,263   1,925(h)   75,188

   ----   --------   -------   --------   ------   --------

Total operating

 expenses.....   --   245,119   3,293   248,412   1,925   250,337

   ----   --------   -------   --------   ------   --------

Operating income.....   --   92,601   (3,293)   89,308   (1,925)   87,383

Other income (expense)..   --   1,530   --   1,530   467(i)   1,997

   ----   --------   -------   --------   ------   --------

Income before provision

 for income taxes.....   --   94,131   (3,293)   90,838   (1,458)   89,380

Provision for income

 taxes.....   --   33,810   (810)(b)   33,000   (529)(j)   32,471

   ----   --------   -------   --------   ------   --------

Net income.....   $ --   $ 60,321   $(2,483)   $ 57,838   $ (929)   $ 56,909

   ====   ========   =======   ========   ======   ========

Net income per share....   $   .72   $   .67

   ========   ========

Weighted average common

 shares outstanding.....   80,518   85,377

   ========   ========

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma